

## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## <u>Abstract</u>

Public Works Department - SR works - Administrative Sanction for
3 road works, in Kozhikkode District during the financial year 2024
- 25 - accorded - Orders Issued

## **PUBLIC WORKS (PS) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.125/2025/PWD Thiruvananthapuram, Dated24-01-2025

Read Letter No.CEPWD/13021/2024-DB4(PL)-RD dated 09.01.2025

## **ORDER**

The Chief Engineer (Roads), as per the letter read above, has submitted a proposal for the following 3 Works in Kozhikkode District for Administrative Sanction :-

Sl No.	Name of Work	Amount in Lakhs	Constituency	Estimate No.
	GENERAL - SR-			
	2024-25 - Construction of			
	Construction of			
	drainage and			

1	footpath to Perambra Thanikkandy - Chakkittapara road from cho/ooo to 0/500 - General Civil work	50	Perambra	PWD/RB/EST/ 13298/2023_5_1_1 (Edit Id:1)
2	SLTF-SR-2024- 25 - Construction of CC retaining wall at Kappad Thusharagiri Adivaram road between km 65/000 to 65/060 - General Civil Work	50	Thiruvambady	PWD/RB/EST/15376/: _5_1_1 (Edit Id:4)
3	SLTF - General - SR -2024-25 - Reconstruction of damaged culvert and construction of drain near Anappara at km	50	Kunnamangalam	PWD/RB/EST/ 18793/2024 _5_1_1

1/260 (between		(Edit Id:1)
1/260 (between Km 1/000 &		
1/300) of		
Kunnamangalam		
Agasthyamuzhi		
road - General		
Civil work		
Total	150	

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the above 3 works for an amount of ₹150 Lakh (Rupees One crore and fifty thousand only) under the head of account 3054-03-337-97 - Special Repairs during the current financial year 2024 -2025.

(By order of the Governor) A MUMTHAS BEEGOM ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Chief Engineer, Public Work (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram The Superintending Engineer (Roads & Bridges), Public Work North Circle, Kozhikode (Through CE, PW) The Executive Enigineer, Public Work Roads Division, Kozhikode The Principal Accountant General, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Accountant General, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram / Thrissur The Finance (Budget Wing) Department The Web & New Media ( For publishing the Govt Site) Stock file / Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer